
 

 59

List of participants intermediate report workshop  
 

Naam Institute Country E-mail 

     

 1. Gottfried Averdunk BLT Germany averdunk@blt.bayern.de 

 2. Mike Goddard Melbourne Australia goddardm@woody.agvic.gov.au 

 3. Bill Hill UoE United Kingdom w.g.hill@ed.ac.uk 

 4. Brian McGuirk Genus United Kingdom brianmcg@genus-plc.co.uk 

 5. John Thompson Genex United States jrt11@cornell.edu 

 6. Hans Aumann BLT Germany  aumann@bvn-online.de 

 7. Vincent Ducrocq INRA France ducrocq@dga.jouy.inra.fr 

 8. Nicolas Gengler Fusagx Belgium gengler@fsagx.ac.be 

 9. Hans Soelkner BOKU Austria soelkner@mail.boku.ac.at 

10. Erling Strandberg SLU Sweden erling.strandberg@hgen.slu.se 

11. Ab Groen WAU Netherlands ab.groen@alg.vf.wau.nl 

12. Peter Visscher UoE United Kingdom peterv@srv0.bio.ed.ac.uk 

13. Roel Veerkamp ID-DLO Netherlands r.f.veerkamp@id.dlo.nl 

14. Juerg Moll ETH Switzerland moll@inw.agrl.ethz.ch 

15. Natasha Vukasinovic ETH Switzerland natascha.vukasinovic@inw.agrl.ethz.ch

16. Ottmar Distl Hannover Germany o.distl@zucht.tiho_hannover.de 

17. Bjorg Heringstad NLH Norway bjorg.heringstad@ihf.nlh.nl 

18. Maria J. Carabano INIA Spain mjc@inia.es 

19. Daniel Gianola Wisconson United States gianola@calshp.cals.wisc.edu 

20. Fabiola Canavesi Anafi Italy fabiolacanavesi@anafi.it 

21. Antonia Samore Anafi Italy antoniasamore@anafi.it 

22. Dorothee Boelling Foulum Denmark db@rs580.sh.dk 

23. Esa Mantysaari MTT Finland esa.mantysaari@mtt.fi 

24. Jarmo Juga FABA Finland jarmo.juga@mloy.fi 

25. Bengt Lindhe SVHS Sweden bengt.lindhe@svhs.se 

26. Gerry Greally IDR Ireland gerry.greally@daff.irlgov.ie 

27. Jan Philipsson SLU/INTB Sweden jan.philipsson@hgen.slu.se 

28. Just Jensen Foulum Denmark just.jensen@agrsci.dk 

29. Jorn Rind Thomasen Foulum Denmark jrt@rgk.dk 

30. Britt Berglund SLU Sweden britt.berglund@hgen.slu.se 

31. Andreas Georgoudis UoT Greece andgeorg@agro.auth.gr 

32. Christina Ligda UoT Greece  ligda@agro.auth.gr 

33. Ingrid Olesen AkvaForsk Norway ingrid.olesen@akvaforst.nlh.nl 

34. Pedro Lopex Romero INIA Spain plr@inia.es 

35. Alfons William BOKU Austria  

36. Roswitha.Baumung BOKU Austria baumung@edu1.boku.ac.at 



 

 60

37. Peter Knapp BOKU  Austria  

38. Jose S. Pires da Costa INIA Spain czn.inia@mail.telepac.pt 

39. Morten Svendsen NLH Norway morten.svendsen@nlh10.nlh.no 

40. Birgitta Malmfors SLU Sweden birgitta.malmfors@hgen.slu.se 

41. Sijne van der Beek NRS Netherlands beek@nrs.nl 

42. Carmen Nasiloswski BLT Germany nasilo@blt.bayern.de 

43. Josef Pribyl VUZV CzechRep pribyl@novell.vuzv.cz 

44. Reinhard Reents VIT Germany rreents@vit.de 

45. Japie van der Westhuizen ARC South Africa japie@idpi1.agric.za 

46. Erling Sehested NLH Norway erling.sehested@nlh10.nlh.no 

47. Didier Boichard INRA France boichard@dga.jouy.inra.fr 

48. Rachel Rupp INRA France rupp@dga.jouy.inra.fr 

49. Andrew Cromie UnivDublin Ireland cromie@agriculture.ucd.ie 

50. Ismo Stranden MTT Finland ismo.stranden@mtt.fi 

51. Andrej Zarnecki UnivKrakow Poland rzzarnec@cyf-kr.edu.pl 

52. Petra Galesloot NRS Netherlands galesloot@nrs.nl 

53. Jette Jakobsen DIAS Denmark jettej@genetics.sh.dk 

54. Per Madsen DIAS Denmark per.madsen@agrsci.dk 

55. Martin Larsen UNI-C Denmark martin.larsen@uni-c.dk 

56. Jozef Bulla VUZV Slovak Rep. bw112@vuzv.sk 

57. Mauro Fioretti AIA Italy fioretti.m@aia.it 

58. Barbara Harlizius ADR Germany barbara.harlizius@adt.de 

59. Georg Thaller TUM Germany gthaller@weihenstephan.de 

60. Andre Thaler TUM Germany thaler@tz.agrar.tu-muenchen.de 

61. Theo Meuwissen ID-DLO Netherlands t.h.e.meuwissen@id.dlo.nl 

62. G.T.J. Vermeulen Univ. Pretoria South Africa gijs@scientia.up.ac.za 

63. Madeleine Berweger 

Baschnagel 

ETH Switzerland berwegel@inw.agrl.ethz.ch 

64. Uwe Wuensch AGBU Australia uwuensch@t-online.de 

65. E. Manfredi INRA France manfredi@toulouse.inra.fr 

66. Uwe Bergfeld  Germany uwe.bergfeld@t-online.de 

67. Lutz Schueler Univ. Halle Germany schueler@landw.uni-halle.de 

68. Ludek Barton VUZV Czech Rep. barton@vuzv.cz 

69. Martina Zeiler Hannover Germany mzeiler@zuht.tiho-hannover.de 

70. Thorvaldur Arnason IHBC Sweden ihbcab@bahnhof.se 

71. Mattalia Sophie Inst d’Elevage France ugensoma@dga2.jouy.inra.fr 

 

 


